Preparation for, travel, and attendance/participation at Management Areas (MAs)
Subcommittee ad hoc meetings, including meetings rvith the NCMA and SMVMA
representatives. The estimated cost for each of MAs Subcommittee four (4) regular

meetings under Task Order #2026-2 is one thousand five hundred ($1.500) dollars,
rvhich accounts lbr six (6) hours of Dr. Newton's ef-forts plus budget for travel. The

estimated budget for Task Order # 2026-2 Part B is six thousand dollars ($6,000).

C. Preparation of the Annual Report to the Court pursuant to the Final Judgment of the

Santa Maria Groundr.vater Litigation. The estimated budget for Task Order # 2026-2

Part C, which accounts for one hundred seventy (170) hours of Dr. Ner.r{on's efïorts
plus budget for travel, plus materials and other direct costs, is thirty-two thousand

dollars ($32,000).

D. Preparation of reports and technical memorandums related to NMMA TG functions

with the prior approval of either the District General Manager or District Legal

Counsel, and other opinions requested by District Legal Counsel. It is understood that